



---

**INVITATION TO SUBMIT A PROPOSAL**  
**GP/DSI/REFERNET-FPA/001/19**  
**Cedefop Correction (2) and**  
**Clarification (2) – Questions and Answers**

---

**1. Correction**

In Annex 5 – ‘*Declaration of honour*’ the reference in the title ‘GP/DSI/REFERNET-FPA/001/16’ shall be replaced by ‘**GP/DSI/REFERNET-FPA/001/19**’

**2. Clarifications**Clarification no 1:

‘We apply as a single institutions and interpret affiliated (see below) as not applicable. Is that correct?’

**1.5 IDENTITY OF THE AFFILIATED ENTITIES**

(This box shall be filled in by all affiliated entities, including the case where several entities satisfy the criteria for being awarded a grant and together form ONE entity, to be treated as the sole beneficiary.)’

Cedefop answer no 1:

As indicated in the call for proposals and application form, in case there are affiliated entities which form together one legal entity or ‘sole beneficiary’, these shall be identified in the application as such.

Clarification no 2

In the application a list of reports is requested, see requirement pasted below.

Do the reports have to be written by the applicant organisation? Or do you mean available national reports in general?

- a list of reports (maximum five) including titles and abstracts in English and related accessible links, publications, online databases (and the like) describing or providing information on national VET systems / labour market issues, arrangements and policies;

Cedefop answer no 2:

Cedefop wants to evaluate the technical and professional capacity of the applicant organisation to carry out the proposed activities, in particular its expertise in VET or labour market issues. Therefore the applicants are requested to give information on reports they have written in this area.